
1

Why we are here tonight …

We are here to ask you to award the Garden Corner 

Curves construction contract to Moore Excavation, Inc. for 

$2,985,936.80



2

Garden Corner Curves

 New shared use path, flashing beacons at Moratoc

and Blake/108th, raised crossing, driver feedback sign, 

visual speed reduction

 Concept design completed in 2016-17

 Engineering completed in 2019-20

 Six bids - $2.9m to $3.9m

 Construction this Summer through Fall 2021

 Funding is from Tualatin Moving Forward and 

Transportation Development Tax



3Looking uphill 

Garden Corner Nursery

Shared-Use Path for 
Bikes and Pedestrians 

What will the project look like?



4

Looking Uphill

Helenius
Property

What will the project look like?

Shared-Use Path for 
Bikes and Pedestrians 

Garden Corner Nursery



5

At Moratoc looking towards nursery

What will the project look like?



Alternative A

12’ shared use path on east 
side

10’ vehicle lanes

Cobbled corner treatment

RRFB at Moratoc

RRFB at 108th and Blake

Raised crossing at Paulina

Plus

Speed feedback sign(s)

Revised centerline striping

Raised crossing at 108th/Blake

ALTERNATIVE A
PLUS

GARDEN CORNER CURVES



7

Questions, Comments, Discussion?


